MR FORM 6 Page 1 of 2



STATE OF UTAH
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
BOARD OF OIL, GAS, AND MINING
1588 WEST NORTH TEMPLE
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84116

* MINED LAND RECLAMATION CONTRACT

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT ON FILL IN THE DIVISION OF OIL, GAS & MINING DATE: ALGUST 11, 2004

DATE: AUGUST 16, 2006
SIGNED: Welly They

9814205
08/16/2006 04:31 PM \$378.00
Book - 9336 Pa - 9505-9510 A
GARY W. OTT
RECORDER, SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH
RIO TINTO UNIFIED RIOTINTO
1780 W 9000 \$ #301 UNIFIED
W JORDAN UT 84088 T

THIS CONTRACT, made and entered into this SEPTEMBER, 1978, between Kennecott Copper Corporation a corporation duly authorized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of State of Utah as party of the first part, and hereinafter called the Operator, and the BOARD OF OIL, GAS, AND MINING, duly authorized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Utah, as party of the second part hereinafter called the Board.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Operator is the owner and in possession of certain mining claims and/or leases hereinafter more particularly mentioned and described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Operator did on the <u>Ninth</u> day of <u>August</u>

19<u>76</u>, file with the Division of Oil, Gas, and Mining, a "Notice of Intention to Commence Mining Operations" and a "Mining and Reclamation Plan" to secure authorization to engage, or continue to engage, in mining operations in the State of Utah, under the terms and provisions of the Mined Land Reclamation Act, Section 40-8, U.C.A., 1953.

WHEREAS, the Operator is able and willing to reclaim the above mentioned, "lands affected" in accordance with the approved Mining and Reclamation Plan, the Mined Land Reclamation Act of 1975 and the rules and regulations adopted in accordance therewith.

WHEREAS, the Board has considered the factual information and recommendations provided by the Staff of the Division of Oil, Gas, and Mining as to the magnitude, type and costs of the approved reclamation activities planned for the land affected.

WHEREAS, the Board is cognizant of the nature, extent, duration of operations, the financial status of the Operator and his capability of carrying out the planned work.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants of the parties by each to the other made and herein contained, the parties hereto

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT ON FILE
IN THE DIVISION OF OIL, GAS & MINING.

SIGNED: Zusby / 16,200 6

agree as follows:

- The Operator promises to reclaim the land affected in accordance with its Mining and Reclamation Plan which was approved by the Board on February 22, 1978, the Mined Land Reclamation Act, and the rules and regulations adopted in accordance therewith.
- The Board, in lieu of accepting the posting of a bond or other surety, accepts the personal guarantee of the Operator to reclaim the land affected in accordance with its approved reclamation plan.
- 3. The Board and Operator both agree that the Operator will be obligated to expend a minimum average, excluding salaries, but not operating wages, of \$50,000 1978 dollars per year for each three (3) year period, in maintaining a program of experimentation and in the application of the best available technology toward rehabilitation of land associated with or affected by mining or processing operations.
- 4. The Board and Operator further agree that the annual expenditure as set forth in paragraph three (3) above, unless waived by the Board, will continue until mining as described in the notice of intention is permanently terminated, and that said annual expenditure will not constitute the fulfillment of the obligations of the Operator as to mined land reclamation. The Operator further agrees to waive the requirements for the fixed sum as surety as required in Section 40-8-14 (8), U.C.A., 1953.
- 5. The Operator agrees to provide to the Board and Division annually, a detailed report of reclamation work performed during the preceding year, including a cost accounting for said reclamation work in 1978 dollars.
- 6. The Operator further agrees to work jointly with the Division in establishing annual reclamation plans for each forthcoming year. Said plan will be subject to the review of the Board. Consideration will be given to the annual report of the previous year in establishing such plans.
- 7. The Operator agrees to designate a responsible individual who is involved in the Operator's on-going reclamation efforts, who will serve as liaison to the Division.
- This contract shall be binding on all successors and assigns, to the Operator.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties of the first and second parts, hereto have respectively set their hands and seals this 28 day of Schland

19 78

KENNECOTT COPPER CORPORATION

President

Its Metal Mining Division

ATTEST:

Servetary

Parsons, Dahlo & Latimer

BOARD OF OIL, GAS, AND MINING

Chairman

Note: If the Operator is a corporation, the agreement should be executed by its duly authorized officer with the seal of the corporation affixed.

BK 9336 PG 9506

EXHIBIT A
MINING APPLICATION
NO. _ACT-035-002

Date August 9, 1976

STATE OF UTAH
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF OIL, GAS AND MINING
1588 West North Temple
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO COMMENCE MINING OPERATIONS (See Rule M of General Rules and Regulations)

ı.	Name of Applicant or Company Kennecott Copper Corporation, Utah Copper Division Corporation (X) Partnership () Individual ()	
•	dorboracion (v.) tarenersmin ()	
2.	Address P. O. Box 11299, Salt Lake City, Utah 84147	•
•	Permanent	
		•
3.	Name and title of person representing company B. B. Smith, General Manager	
4.	Address P. O. Box 11299, Salt Lake City, Utah 84147 Office Phone 322-1533	
5.	Location of Operations Salt Lake and Tooele within the following sections: County	
•	0	•
	Sec 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 30, 31 & 32, T1S, R2W, SLB&M	-
	Sec 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26 & 36, T1S, R3W, SLB&M Sec 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 14, 15, 16, 17, 22, 23, 27, 28 & 33, T2S, R2W, SLB&M	
	Sec 7, 17, 18 & 19, T3S, Rlw, SLB&M	••••
	Sec 4, 8, 9, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28, 29, 30, 31 & 32, T3S,	R2W.
	R2W, SLB&M	
	Sec 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 33, 34, 35 & 36, T3S, R3W, SLB&M	·
	Sec 6 & 7, T4S, R2W, SLB&M	
	Sec 1, 2, 3, 11 & 12, T4S, R3W, SLB&M.	
6	Name of Mine Bingham Canyon Mine	
0.	Name of Mile Bingham Canyon Fithe	
7-	Mineral to be mined: Mining methods:	•
•	() Coal () Flagstone Open pit, waste leaching,	
	(X) Copper () Gravel insitu leaching, under-	
	() Manganese () Shale ground.	
	() Iron Ore () Uranium	
	() Phosphate () Giisonite	
	() Phosphate () Gilsonite () Potash () Bituminous Sandstone	
	() Potash () Bituminous Sandstone	
	() Potash () Bituminous Sandstone () Fluorspar () Tungsten (X) Other (specify) Minerals associated with copper.	
8.	() Potash () Bituminous Sandstone () Fluorspar () Tungsten (X) Other (specify) Minerals associated with copper. Have you or any person, partnership or corporation associated with you received	
8.	() Potash () Bituminous Sandstone () Fluorspar () Tungsten (X) Other (specify) Minerals associated with copper. Have you or any person, partnership or corporation associated with you received an approved Notice of Intention to Commence Mining Operations by the State of Utah	
8.	() Potash () Bituminous Sandstone () Fluorspar () Tungsten (X) Other (specify) Minerals associated with copper. Have you or any person, partnership or corporation associated with you received an approved Notice of Intention to Commence Mining Operations by the State of Utah for operations other than described herein?	
8.	() Potash () Bituminous Sandstone () Fluorspar () Tungsten (X) Other (specify) Minerals associated with copper. Have you or any person, partnership or corporation associated with you received an approved Notice of Intention to Commence Mining Operations by the State of Utah for operations other than described herein? () Yes (X) No *	
8.	() Potash () Bituminous Sandstone () Fluorspar () Tungsten (X) Other (specify) Minerals associated with copper. Have you or any person, partnership or corporation associated with you received an approved Notice of Intention to Commence Mining Operations by the State of Utah for operations other than described herein?	-

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT ON FILE IN THE DIVISION OF OIL, GAS & MINING.

DATE: AUGUST 11, 2006
SIGNED: 7/10/2007) 18.58

MINING APPLICATION
NO. ACT-035-002
Date Aug 9,1976

AUG 9 1976

DIVISION OF OIL

GAS, & MINING

WM NOT

STATE OF UTAH
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF OIL, GAS AND MINING
1588 West North Temple
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO COMMENCE MINING OPERATIONS
(See Rule M of General Rules and Regulations)

1.	Name of Applicant or Company Kennecott Copper Corporation, Utah Copper Division Corporation (X) Partnership () Individual ()
2.	Address P. O. Box 11299, Salt Lake City, Utah 84147 Permanent
3.	Name and title of person representing company B. B. Smith, General Manager
4.	Address P. O. Box 11299, Salt Lake City, Utah 84147 Office Phone 322-1533
5.	Location of Operations Salt Lake and Tooele within the following sections: County
	Sec 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 30, 31 & 32, T1S, R2W, SLB&M Sec 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26 & 36, T1S, R3W, SLB&M Sec 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 14, 15, 16, 17, 22, 23, 27, 28 & 33, T2S, R2W, SLB&M Sec 7, 17, 18 & 19, T3S, R1W, SLB&M Sec 4, 8, 9, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28, 29, 30, 31 & 32, T3S, R2W, SLB&M Sec 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 33, 34, 35 & 36, T3S, R3W, SLB&M Sec 6 & 7, T4S, R2W, SLB&M Sec 1, 2, 3, 11 & 12, T4S, R3W, SLB&M.
6.	Name of Mine Bingham Canyon Mine
7-	Mineral to be mined: Mining methods:
•	() Coal () Flagstone Open pit, waste leaching, insitu leaching, insitu leaching, under-ground. () Manganese () Shale ground. () Iron Ore () Uranium () Phosphate () Gilsonite () Potash () Bituminous Sandstone () Fluorspar () Tungsten (X) Other (specify) Minerals associated with copper.
8.	Have you or any person, partnership or corporation associated with you received an approved Notice of Intention to Commence Mining Operations by the State of Utah for operations other than described herein? () Yes (X) No * If yes, list all approval numbers now under surety:

Kennecott's Tintic Mines Division may have requested approval.

· 9•	Owner/Owners of record of the surface area within the land to be affected:										
	<u>Ke</u>	nnecott Copper Corporat	ion Address		2nd Street, New York, NY 10017						
	υ.	V. Industries	Address	(Local Offi University	ice) Club Bldg, Salt Iake City, UT						
	The	e Anaconda Company	Address	(Local Offi 1849 West No	ce) orth Temple, Salt Lake City, UT						
10.	Own	er/Owners of record of	minerals to b	e mined:							
	_Ke	nnecott Copper Corporat	tion Address		2nd Street, New York, NY 10017						
10. 11. 11a. 12.	<u>u.</u>	V. Industries	Address	(Local Offi University	ice) Club Bldg, Salt Lake City, UT						
11.	Owner/Owners of record of all other minerals within any part of the land affected: (Local Office)										
• .	Kennecott U. V. Ind The Anaco Owner/Owne Kennecott U. V. Ind Owner/Owne The Anaco a. Have the a Source of covered by Legal docu licenses, Approximat Mine Mine waste Excess min Ore transf Ore proces Tailing di Excess pro Total Give the n	e Anaconda Company	Address		orth Temple, Salt Lake City, UT						
lla.	. Have the above owners been notified in writing? (X) Yes () No										
12.		Source of Operator's legal right to enter and conduct operations on land to be covered by the Notice:									
	Leg	al documents, including	g deeds, easem	ents, mining	g claims, agreements,						
	<u>lic</u>	enses, etc.									
13.	App	roximate acreage to be	disturbed:								
				3,100 ac	·						
		e waste disposal	•	8,000 ac							
		ess mine water disposat transfer - mine to pro		2,700 ac							
		processing facilities		1,800 acres							
	Tai	ling disposal		6,000 acres							
	Exc	ess process water disp	osal	1,000 acres							
	Total 23,000 acres										
14.	Give the names and post office addresses of every principal Executive, Officer, Partner, (or person performing a similar function) of Applicant:										
		Name:	Title:		Address:						
	æ.	B. B. Smith			P. O. Box 11299 Salt Lake City, UT 84147						
			President		161 East 42nd Street						
	ъ.	H. H. Kremer	Utah Copper Division Salt Lake City, UT 84147								
	c.	F. B. Milliken	President		New York, NY 10017						

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT ON FILE IN THE DIVISION OF OIL, GAS & MINING.

SIGNED: The Branch Control of the Co

Paze	3 of 3		· · · · (*) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. \	
15.	Has Applicant, any subsidiary tion, trust, or corporation or any person required to be Notice of Intention withdraw	controlled by o identified by n or has suret	or under common Item 14, ever relating ther	control with had an approva	Applicant, l of a
	If yes, explain:	es (X)) No		
-					
		. •	,		
	STATE OF UTAH) : ss				
	COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)			•	
	I, B. B. Smi	th	, hav	ing been duly	sworn
	depose and attest that all o	f the represen	tations contain	ed in the fore	egoing
	application are true to the	best of my kno	wledge: that I	am authorized	to
	complete and file this appli				
	-			.canc and ents	
•	application has been execute	d as required	by law.	-	
·.			KENNECOTT COI Utah Copper I	PPER CORPORATION	NC
					7
			By Its Ge	eneral Manager	
	Taken, subscribed	and sworn to b	efore me the ur	dersigned autl	nority in
	my said county, this 9th	day of	august	, 19'	76.
•	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	•	Leith.	V. Hans	10n)
٠.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		Notary Public	<u> </u>	
	My Commission Expires:	, -			
	1979				
		I CERTIF	Y THAT THIS IS A T	RUE COPY	
	CITY STATE HERE	OF THE	ORIGINAL DOCUMENT VISION OF OIL, GAS	IT ON FILE	• .

						Γ	j 30	29	28 	. 27 	28	, 25	35	. 29 	23
						36	31	32	33 ⊢8	34 0W EB	35 I-80W WB	25	31	 32 	33
					2	1	6	5	4	3	2	1	·	5	•
				10	11	12	7	e	9	10	11	12	7		8
			16	15	14	13	18	17	16	15	14	13 U-201	18	17 TH FRONTAG	16
!	19	20	21	22	23	24	19	20	21	22	23	24	19 AKE PARK	88	2
ĺ	30	29	28	27	26	5	30	29	8 7200	3100 3	. 20	25		100	
 3e	ľ	neco ngha		34	35	36	31	32	25	* 6400	0099	3500 25 8	4400	g) 2	3
,	Min	e Per	mit	3	2	1		U-111 8400	4	,	100	1 2		4400 4400 3300 3300	4100
12	1	ap Produced Oct. 2003 tes 1997, 1998	8 2004	10	11	12	7			10	11	12	,	₹ 4700	2700
13		Ň		15	14	13	16	17	*	15	14	13	4015	\$400 17	2700
*	L	0.4 0.8 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1.6 	22	23	24	19	20	21	E.I.	6200	6200 24	AIRPORT 6		6200 2
5	1	1:100,000 inch equals 1.6 Produced by De		77	28		30	29	25		25	25	20 RA		7000 2
nes	N:/gis	/kennecut/kenn	ecott.pdf	34	36	36	31	32	33		35		31	67	
1	6	5		3	2	1	6	5	4	<u></u>	BINGHAM 2	,	— — g	8 90	MGUAR
12	7		, ,	10	11	12	7			10	,,	OLD BIN	SKY		2700
13	18	17	16	15	14	13	18	17	01.08	INGHAM	14	13	16	SCUTH J	DRDA
24	19	20	21	22		24	19	20	21	22				114	00
25	30	29	25	27							25 11800		16		
36	31	r			26	25	30	29	28	27	26	25	30	126	00
-+ -+		-	33	34	36 		31	32	33	34	36	38 13400 8 1	31	(8)	3400
1		5	4	3	2			5	-	3	2	, ग	• <u>₹</u>	13800	
12	7	8	*	10	-	12	7	8		10	11	12	7	•	-
13	18	17	16	15	10	13	18	17	16	15	14	13	18	17	16
24	19	20	21	22	23	24									